RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approving Professional Service Contract between the Tohono O'odham Nation and Crawford Computer Consulting)

1 2 **RESOLUTION NO. 98-524** 3 WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 97-309, the Tohono O'odham Nation retained Crawford 4 Computer Consulting to provide professional services to develop the 5 6 database data entry forms and reports for the Tohono O'odham Nation 7 Population and Housing Survey; and 8 WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation Population and Housing Survey has been 9 completed and survey results are in draft forms; and 10 WHEREAS, survey results have been reviewed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative 11 Housing Committee and determined that additional work is necessary to 12 finalize the draft survey results prior to its presentation and release; and **13** WHEREAS, corrections to data entries and modification of the existing database data 14 entry format necessitate the services of Crawford Computer Consulting; 15 and 16 WHEREAS. Tohono O'odham Legislative Housing Committee is recommending 17 approval of the proposed contract by the Tohono O'odham Legislative 18 Council. 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council 20 hereby approves the professional services contract between the Tohono 21 O'odham Nation and Crawford Computer Consulting in the amount of 22 \$750.00. 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that compensation for services to be performed will be from 24 the FY 1999 Legislative Branch budget. 25 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Nation and the Chairman of the 26 Tohono O'odham Legislative Council are authorized to execute the 27 contract. 28

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>98-524</u> (Approving Professional Service Contract between the Tohono O'odham Nation and Crawford Computer Consulting)
1	Page 2 of 3
2	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the <u>09TH.</u> day o
3	<u>DECEMBER. 1998</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1.107.5</u> FOR <u>522.0</u> AGAINST; <u>297.5</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[05]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
4	Council by Section <u>1 (d)(2) & (f)</u> of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the
5	Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
6	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
7	Q /
8	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
9	day of Secondary, 1998
11	ATTEST:
12	
13	Surfuel
14	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
15	
16	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the
17	o'clock, \mathcal{L} .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution
18	and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.
19	disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.
20	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
21	D (
22	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
23	1 de O
24	APPROVED on the 6 day of Seember, 1998
25	[] DISAPPROVED at \(\frac{140}{40} \) o'clock, \(\frac{\mathcal{D}}{2} \).M.
26	90. 012 n
27	flame (me)
28	EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

	RESOLUTION NO. 98-524
	(Approving Professional Service Contract between the Tohono O'odham Nation and Crawford Computer Consulting)
1	Page 3 of 3
2	
3	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the day of
4	Mecente, 1998, at 1.52 o'clock, P.M.
5	Julian Janj
6	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	·
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	